

10 EX 26/26
BRAHAM PRAKSH Vs. GULAB CHAND

14.03.2026

At 10:49am

File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday vide circular No.432-483/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026..

Present: Sh. Manoj Kumar, Ld. counsel for DH along with
DH.

As per report and submissions made by Ld. counsel for DH, on instructions, no valuable articles were found at the house of JD, therefore, warrant of attachment of movable property could not executed.

Ld. counsel for DH submits that he will file an appropriate application in the present execution petition.

Put up for further proceedings on **30.04.2026**.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
14.03.2026