

EX 26/26

BRAHAM PRAKSH VS. GULAB CHAND

10.06.2026
AT 02:10 PM

File taken up on an application for furnishing the fresh address of the JD (IA No.2/2026).

Present: Ms. Khushboo, Ld. Counsel for DH along with DH
in person

Heard.

In view of the submissions and contentions made in the application, the present application (IA No.2/2026) is hereby allowed. Fresh address of JD be taken on record.

Application (IA No.2/2026) is accordingly disposed off.

Notice of the application under Section 151 CPC (IA No.1/2026) and show cause notice be issued against JD thereby seeking his response as to why warrant of arrest be not issued against him.

DH is directed to file PF within 05 days.

Dasti notice be also given.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. 01.08.2026.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
10.06.2026