

4 EX 26/26
BRAHAM PRAKSH Vs. GULAB CHAND

01.08.2026

At 10:21am

Present: Sh. Manoj Kumar, Ld. counsel for DH along with
DH.

As per report, JD has been duly served through her mother on 17.07.2026.

No reply to the show cause notice and application under Section 151 CPC filed.

None has appeared on behalf of JD despite service.

Ld. Counsel for DH submits that warrant of arrest be issued against JD.

In view of the submissions and circumstances of the present case, **let warrant of arrest be issued against JD through the concerned SHO subject to payment of subsistence allowance, on filing of PF.**

Concerned DCP is requested to depute an Officer with the direction to visit the property of JD regularly without any interval till the warrant of arrest gets executed.

Be placed before the Ld. ACJ for appointment of bailiff on **10.08.2026** and before this court for report of bailiff on **29.08.2026**.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
01.08.2026